

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2017/078
Date request received:	09/03/2017
Date request responded to:	06/04/2017
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Staff, agency, agencies, Allied Health Professionals, cost, spend, nursing, nurses

Request Detail:

Could you please provide by return email, all information pertaining to:

- The number of hours filled by agency for all categories of Allied Health Professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The number of hours filled by bank for all categories of Allied Health Professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The Trusts total spend on agency staff for all categories of Allied Health professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The Trusts total spend on bank staff for all categories of Allied Health professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The number of hours filled by agency for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The number of hours filled by bank for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The Trusts total spend on agency staff for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band
- The Trusts total spend on bank staff for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is as follows:

1. The number of hours filled by agency for all categories of Allied Health Professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band – **This information is not available**

2. The number of hours filled by bank for all categories of Allied Health Professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band – [see attached document – FOI 2017-078 Q2.pdf](#) – Shifts only, hours not available.
3. The Trusts total spend on agency staff for all categories of Allied Health professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band - [see attached document – FOI 2017_078.xls](#). Please note that data is not held in relation to the banding/grades of agency staff.
4. The Trusts total spend on bank staff for all categories of Allied Health professionals and Health Science Services for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band - [see attached document – FOI 2017-078 Q3 4 7 8 Spend.pdf](#). Please note that data is not held in relation to the banding/grades of agency staff.
5. The number of hours filled by agency for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band. - [see attached document – FOI 2017-078 Q5.pdf](#). Shifts only, hours not available.
6. The number of hours filled by bank for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 - broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band [see attached document – FOI 2017-078 Q6.pdf](#). Shifts only, hours not available.
7. The Trusts total spend on agency staff for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band [see attached document – FOI 2017-078 Q3 4 7 8 Spend.pdf](#)
8. The Trusts total spend on bank staff for all Nursing Staff for calendar year 2016 – broken down by month, Job Title and Job Band [see attached document – FOI 2017-078 Q3 4 7 8 Spend.pdf](#)

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.